

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5161-5162/2009

RAMVEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)Date: 23/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Mr. Pradeep Dubey, Advocate proposes to appear on  
behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 and to file vakalatnama within  
a week.The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy  
of the SLP upon the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2  
within a week and file proof of service.Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit  
within four weeks thereafter.

Await service on respondent No.3.

List again on 13.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd