

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 13247-13248

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLDR No. 2/2008
& CRLA No. 254/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP Nos. 13247-13248/2010 c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay
in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P.Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by six weeks.

In the meantime, evidence of the witnesses, Keshar
Bai and Mewa Lal shall be filed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master