

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8230-8231/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLA No. 254/2008 and Criminal Death Reference No. 2 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and placing addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5161-5162 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exem. from filing O.T. and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 8230-31

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

SLP 5161-5162

Mr. R.B.Sisodia, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue non-bailable warrants against the accused persons.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondents in SLP(Cr1.) No. 8230-8231 of 2010.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master