

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 21-22/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 23-24/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhigya, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish the fresh address of respondent nos. 1 and 2 within four weeks in both matters.

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 states that he has no instructions from his client and the letter sent to the client have been received unserved with the remarks that the respondents are not residing at that address and states that he would be moving an application for discharge and time may be granted to him. Four weeks time is granted to the ld. counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 8.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar