

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 21-22/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
Crl.A. No. 23-24/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr Ravinder Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 though filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance long back but due to inaccessibility to contact with the concerned respondents he wishes to discharge on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2. Despite order of this Court dt.26.9.2014 the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 did not file the application for discharge from the case on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The Ld. Counsel has sought for further two weeks time to file the said application. Liberty is granted.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file fresh address of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to complete service.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.12.12  
10:39:31 IST

List again on 15.1.2015.

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar