

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 21-22/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 23-24/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Aravind Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 21-22/2011

Despite clear and specific order dated 08.12.2014 for furnishing fresh and complete address with regard t

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2, the same has not yet been complied with.

Ld. Counsel, as last opportunity, to comply with the order dated 08.12.2014 within two weeks.

Crl.A. No. 23-24/2011

Application for discharge in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

List both the matters after disposal of application for

Signature Not Verified

discharge by Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers in Crl. A. Nos

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.17

12:59:46 IST

23-24/2011.

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)

Registrar