

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 21-22/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 23-24/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.N.Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No.21-22/2011

Certificate of service with respect of both respondents have been received from the High Court concerned. None has entered appearance.

Both appeals stand complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

Item No.7

Cr1.A. No.23-24/2011

An application for discharge of the ld. Counsel in respect of both respondents herein has already been filed. Some defect has been noticed. It is mentioned by the ld. counsel that the only defect is that application has been filed in both set of appeals. It is mentioned that the said application is not even pressed for in first set of appeals where the counsel has only tendered his vakalatnama. However, for this set of appeals, application be processed to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar