

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 21-22/2011

STATE OF M.P.

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 23-24/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.S. Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzim Thutab, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI. A. Nos. 21-22/2011

Fresh and complete address of respondent nos. 1 and 2 be  
furnished within two weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

CrI. A. Nos. 23-24/2011

Application for discharge of Advocate-on-record, Mr. P.K

Dubey was allowed by Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers by the order dated

14.01.2016.

Registry to update and notice be issued to the respondents.

List again on 07.07.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.03.11

14:34:22 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar