

rITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos. 21-22/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR.

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 23-24/2011

(Office Report for directions)

Date :10/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three days&#39; time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant(s) to file fresh address of the respondents.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]

Court Master