

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).21-22/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 23-24/2011

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 28/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dherendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Udit Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Rajput, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter dated 28.12.2016 has been received from the Additional Session Judge Seondha, District Datia, M.P. informing that the 1st respondent has been taken into custody.

The learned counsel state that respondent No.2 has expired on 08.12.2016. Due to death of respondent No.2, the appeal as against the said respondent stands dismissed as abated.

List the matters in the Court.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.21-22 OF 2011

STATE OF M.P. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR. .. Respondent(s)

With Crl.A. No. 23-24/2011

O R D E R

A letter dated 28.12.2016 has been received from the Additional Session Judge Seondha, District Datia, M.P. informing that the 1st respondent has been taken into custody.

The learned counsel state that respondent No.2 has expired on 08.12.2016. Due to death of respondent No.2, the appeal as against the said respondent stands dismissed as abated.

List the matters in the Court.

.....J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 28, 2017.

