

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 21-22/2011

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 23-24/2011 (II-A)

Date : 28-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) In CrI.A.Nos. 21-22/2011	Ms. Bansuri Swarj, Adv. Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv. Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv. Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
In CrI.A.Nos. 23-24 of 2011	Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv. Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv. Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
For Respondent(s)	Mr. P.K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv. Mr. Sujit Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Bansuri Swarj, learned counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh and Mr. Rahul Chitnis, learned counsel appearing for the complainant-

party as well as Mr. P.K. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for first respondent-accused.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER