

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 21-22/2011

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHAAKKILAL AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 23-24/2011 (II-A)

Date : 26-09-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising Her Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vineet
Saran.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable
judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed
of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)